
BID TOTALS

DISCOVERY ROAD BICYCLE AND PEDESTRIAN SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT

BIDDER (POST REVIEW) Engineer's Estimate Flowline LLP Lakeside Industries Norland
 Van Ness 

 Construction 

Mailing Address PO Box 4 1500 Wahl Lake Road NW 123 Poderosa Place 131 Hays Street

Spanaway, WA 98387 Port Ludlow, WA 98365 Nordland, WA  98358 Port Hadlock, WA  98339

BID SCHEDULE Post Review Order: 1 3 2 4

Schedule A Grant Funds $425,970.00 $356,512.50 $469,189.00 $454,146.00 $485,039.51

Schedule B City Funds $23,340.00 $35,434.00 $50,778.00 $42,225.00 $35,396.54

TOTAL $449,310.00 $391,946.50 $519,967.00 $496,371.00 $520,436.05



PROJECT NAME: DISCOVERY ROAD BICYCLE AND PEDESTRIAN SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT

BID PROPOSAL:        Schedule B (CITY FUNDS)Schedule A (GRANT FUNDS)

ITEM 

NO.

WSDOT 

SPEC
ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY. UNIT Unit Price TOTAL Unit Price TOTAL Unit Price TOTAL Unit Price TOTAL Unit Price TOTAL

PREPARATION $41,350.00 $26,000.00 $48,750.00 $53,000.00 $53,761.20

1 1-09 MOBILIZATION 1 L.S. $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $38,000.00 $38,000.00 $45,000.00 $45,000.00 $48,276.00 $48,276.00

2 2-02 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS 1 L.S. $930.00 $930.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $6,500.00 $6,500.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $4,729.20 $4,729.20

3 2-02 REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM 1 L.S. $420.00 $420.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $4,250.00 $4,250.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $756.00 $756.00

GRADING $57,800.00 $27,025.00 $68,180.00 $44,450.00 $55,067.90

4 2-03 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 290 C.Y. $90.00 $26,100.00 $35.00 $10,150.00 $115.00 $33,350.00 $75.00 $21,750.00 $119.51 $34,657.90

5 2-03 UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 145 C.Y. $100.00 $14,500.00 $35.00 $5,075.00 $130.00 $18,850.00 $60.00 $8,700.00 $80.14 $11,620.30

6 2-03 SELECT BORROW INCL. HAUL 270 TON $60.00 $16,200.00 $40.00 $10,800.00 $56.00 $15,120.00 $50.00 $13,500.00 $32.01 $8,642.70

7 2-03 EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 10 C.Y. $100.00 $1,000.00 $100.00 $1,000.00 $86.00 $860.00 $50.00 $500.00 $14.70 $147.00

STORM SEWER $8,480.00 $7,650.00 $6,959.00 $18,200.00 $6,463.47

8 7-05 CATCH BASIN TYPE 1 2 EACH $3,000.00 $6,000.00 $1,500.00 $3,000.00 $2,100.00 $4,200.00 $6,000.00 $12,000.00 $1,972.36 $3,944.72

9 7-04 SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 31 L.F. $80.00 $2,480.00 $150.00 $4,650.00 $89.00 $2,759.00 $200.00 $6,200.00 $81.25 $2,518.75

SURFACING $26,560.00 $15,040.00 $36,960.00 $28,440.00 $32,710.80

10 4-04 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 352 TON $70.00 $24,640.00 $40.00 $14,080.00 $90.00 $31,680.00 $75.00 $26,400.00 $80.28 $28,258.56

11 4-04 CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE 24 TON $80.00 $1,920.00 $40.00 $960.00 $220.00 $5,280.00 $85.00 $2,040.00 $185.51 $4,452.24

HOT MIX ASPHALT $56,150.00 $110,171.00 $51,990.00 $73,620.00 $77,984.65

12 5-04 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 187 S.Y. $50.00 $9,350.00 $33.00 $6,171.00 $50.00 $9,350.00 $60.00 $11,220.00 $71.55 $13,379.85

13 5-04 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H 260 TON $180.00 $46,800.00 $400.00 $104,000.00 $164.00 $42,640.00 $240.00 $62,400.00 $248.48 $64,604.80

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING $3,650.00 $1,000.00 $2,500.00 $5,000.00 $6,830.40

14 8-01 EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION 1 L.S. $3,650.00 $3,650.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $6,830.40 $6,830.40

TRAFFIC $162,560.00 $103,692.50 $166,855.00 $161,926.00 $200,511.50

15 8-04 CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER 250 L.F. $80.00 $20,000.00 $67.60 $16,900.00 $55.00 $13,750.00 $60.00 $15,000.00 $68.77 $17,192.50

16 8-04 CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB 110 L.F. $50.00 $5,500.00 $54.55 $6,000.50 $54.00 $5,940.00 $55.00 $6,050.00 $73.87 $8,125.70

17 8-22 PAINT LINE 1,040 L.F. $2.50 $2,600.00 $10.00 $10,400.00 $1.35 $1,404.00 $3.00 $3,120.00 $2.40 $2,496.00

Norland Van Ness ConstructionEngineer's Estimate Flowline Lakeside Industries, Inc.



PROJECT NAME: DISCOVERY ROAD BICYCLE AND PEDESTRIAN SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT

BID PROPOSAL:        Schedule B (CITY FUNDS)Schedule A (GRANT FUNDS)

ITEM 

NO.

WSDOT 

SPEC
ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY. UNIT Unit Price TOTAL Unit Price TOTAL Unit Price TOTAL Unit Price TOTAL Unit Price TOTAL

Norland Van Ness ConstructionEngineer's Estimate Flowline Lakeside Industries, Inc.

18 8-22 PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 452 S.F. $20.00 $9,040.00 $3.00 $1,356.00 $9.25 $4,181.00 $13.00 $5,876.00 $10.80 $4,881.60

19 8-22 PLASTIC STOP LINE 62 L.F. $30.00 $1,860.00 $5.00 $310.00 $22.50 $1,395.00 $25.00 $1,550.00 $18.00 $1,116.00

20 8-22 PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER 8 EACH $200.00 $1,600.00 $100.00 $800.00 $285.00 $2,280.00 $200.00 $1,600.00 $90.00 $720.00

21 8-22 PLASTIC BICYCLE LANE SYMBOL 3 EACH $500.00 $1,500.00 $500.00 $1,500.00 $335.00 $1,005.00 $600.00 $1,800.00 $480.00 $1,440.00

22 8-22 PLASTIC SPEED BUMP SYMBOL 2 EACH $500.00 $1,000.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $456.00 $912.00 $600.00 $1,200.00 $240.00 $480.00

23 8-21 PERMANENT SIGNING 1 L.S. $11,250.00 $11,250.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $12,200.00 $12,200.00 $17,000.00 $17,000.00 $10,200.00 $10,200.00

24 1-10 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 1.00 L.S. $76,000.00 $76,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $75,000.00 $75,000.00 $122,836.00 $122,836.00

25 8-04 ASPHALT WEDGE CURB 210 L.F. $5.00 $1,050.00 $30.00 $6,300.00 $12.00 $2,520.00 $16.00 $3,360.00 $3.60 $756.00

26 8-10 BIKE LANE CURB DELINEATOR 190 L.F. $110.00 $20,900.00 $7.00 $1,330.00 $134.00 $25,460.00 $115.00 $21,850.00 $89.83 $17,067.70

27 8-22 PLASTIC CROSSBIKE LINE (GREEN) 168 S.F. $20.00 $3,360.00 $7.00 $1,176.00 $11.00 $1,848.00 $15.00 $2,520.00 $30.00 $5,040.00

28 8-22 PLASTIC RUMBLE STRIPS 160 L.F. $15.00 $2,400.00 $7.00 $1,120.00 $27.00 $4,320.00 $15.00 $2,400.00 $25.50 $4,080.00

29 8-22 PLASTIC BICYCLE WAYFINDING MARKING 2 EACH $750.00 $1,500.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $820.00 $1,640.00 $300.00 $600.00 $540.00 $1,080.00

30 1-10 WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY 1 EST. $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00

OTHER ITEMS $69,420.00 $65,934.00 $86,995.00 $69,510.00 $51,709.59

31 2-09 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 24 C.Y. $70.00 $1,680.00 $35.00 $840.00 $94.00 $2,256.00 $75.00 $1,800.00 $65.92 $1,582.08

32 2-09 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B 166 S.F. $15.00 $2,490.00 $3.00 $498.00 $14.00 $2,324.00 $10.00 $1,660.00 $9.90 $1,643.40

33 1-05 ADA FEATURES SURVEYING 1 L.S. $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $11,000.00 $11,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $2,520.00 $2,520.00

34 8-14 CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 110 S.Y. $125.00 $13,750.00 $119.60 $13,156.00 $126.00 $13,860.00 $115.00 $12,650.00 $105.42 $11,596.20

35 8-14 CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PERPENDICULAR A 6 EACH $4,500.00 $27,000.00 $4,160.00 $24,960.00 $5,500.00 $33,000.00 $4,200.00 $25,200.00 $3,025.54 $18,153.24

36 8-14 CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PERPENDICULAR B 1 EACH $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $4,160.00 $4,160.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $4,200.00 $4,200.00 $3,084.15 $3,084.15

37 8-14 CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL B 2 EACH $4,500.00 $9,000.00 $4,160.00 $8,320.00 $6,200.00 $12,400.00 $6,000.00 $12,000.00 $3,567.26 $7,134.52

38 7-05 ADJUST CATCH BASIN 1 EACH $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $560.00 $560.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,308.00 $1,308.00

39 7-12 ADJUST VALVE BOX 1 EACH $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $895.00 $895.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $672.00 $672.00

40 1-05 RECORD DRAWINGS (MIN. BID $2,000) 1 L.S. $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $2,100.00 $2,100.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00



PROJECT NAME: DISCOVERY ROAD BICYCLE AND PEDESTRIAN SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT

BID PROPOSAL:        Schedule B (CITY FUNDS)Schedule A (GRANT FUNDS)

ITEM 

NO.

WSDOT 

SPEC
ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY. UNIT Unit Price TOTAL Unit Price TOTAL Unit Price TOTAL Unit Price TOTAL Unit Price TOTAL

Norland Van Ness ConstructionEngineer's Estimate Flowline Lakeside Industries, Inc.

41 1-05 FIELD FIT VERIFICATION OF FORMING 1 L.S. $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $1,100.00 $1,100.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $2,016.00 $2,016.00

SUBTOTAL                                                                                                                                         $425,970.00 $356,512.50 $469,189.00 $454,146.00 $485,039.51



PROJECT NAME: DISCOVERY ROAD BICYCLE AND PEDESTRIAN SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT

BID PROPOSAL:        Schedule B (CITY FUNDS)Schedule B (CITY FUNDS)

ITEM 

NO.

WSDOT 

SPEC
ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY. UNIT Unit Price TOTAL Unit Price TOTAL Unit Price TOTAL Unit Price TOTAL Unit Price TOTAL

GRADING $7,160.00 $4,660.00 $17,532.00 $6,225.00 $6,706.12

4 2-03 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 34 C.Y. $90.00 $3,060.00 $40.00 $1,360.00 $200.00 $6,800.00 $75.00 $2,550.00 $119.51 $4,063.34

5 2-03 UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 17 C.Y. $100.00 $1,700.00 $100.00 $1,700.00 $396.00 $6,732.00 $75.00 $1,275.00 $80.14 $1,362.38

6 2-03 SELECT BORROW INCL. HAUL 40 TON $60.00 $2,400.00 $40.00 $1,600.00 $100.00 $4,000.00 $60.00 $2,400.00 $32.01 $1,280.40

SURFACING $3,080.00 $1,760.00 $7,656.00 $3,300.00 $3,532.32

10 4-04 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 44 TON $70.00 $3,080.00 $40.00 $1,760.00 $174.00 $7,656.00 $75.00 $3,300.00 $80.28 $3,532.32

HOT MIX ASPHALT $9,100.00 $14,014.00 $14,590.00 $22,700.00 $12,658.10

12 5-04 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 38 S.Y. $50.00 $1,900.00 $53.00 $2,014.00 $105.00 $3,990.00 $150.00 $5,700.00 $71.55 $2,718.90

13 5-04 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H 40 TON $180.00 $7,200.00 $300.00 $12,000.00 $265.00 $10,600.00 $425.00 $17,000.00 $248.48 $9,939.20

TRAFFIC $4,000.00 $15,000.00 $11,000.00 $10,000.00 $12,500.00

24 1-10 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 1.00 L.S. $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $11,000.00 $11,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $12,500.00 $12,500.00

SUBTOTAL                                                                                                                                         $23,340.00 $35,434.00 $50,778.00 $42,225.00 $35,396.54

Lakeside Industries, Inc. Norland Van Ness ConstructionEngineer's Estimate Flowline


